interest rates (inclusive of credit spreads). Duration and convexity is used at the security level to estimate the change in fair value
that would result from a change in each security’s yield. Duration measures the price sensitivity of an asset to changes in yield rates.
Convexity measures how the duration of the security changes with interest rates. The duration and convexity analysis takes into
account changes in prepayment expectations for MBS and ABS securities. Risk assessments are updated on a quarterly basis with
all risk owners.

The following table presents the estimated pre-tax impact on the fair value of fixed maturities at 31 December 2017 due to an
instantaneous increase or decrease in the U.S. yield curve of 100 basis points and an additional 100 basis point credit spread widening
or narrowing for corporate debt, non-agency residential and commercial MBS, ABS and municipal bond securities. There is no impact
on other comprehensive income.

Potential Change in Fair Value

Fair Value

Increase in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Decrease in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Widening of
Credit

Spreads of
100 basis

points

Narrowing
Credit

Spreads of
100 basis

points

USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000

As at 31 December 2017

U.S. government and agency 167,819 (3,475) 3,475 — —

Non U.S. government 95,399 (3,334) 3,334 — —

Agency MBS 159,995 (7,408) 7,408 — —

Securities exposed to credit spreads:

Corporates 607,444 (18,790) 18,790 (19,455) 19,455

Non Agency CMBS 22,767 (1,805) 1,805 (1,826) 1,826

Non Agency RMBS 265 (2) 2 (6) 6

Asset-backed securities 639 (19) 19 (19) 19

U.S. State and municipals 3,006 (110) 110 (110) 110

1,057,334 (34,943) 34,943 (21,416) 21,416

Potential Change in Fair Value

Fair Value

Increase in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Decrease in
Interest rate
by 100 basis

points

Widening in
Interest

Rates by 100
basis points

Narrowing in
Interest

Rates by 100
basis points

USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000 USD '000

As at 31 December 2016

U.S. government and agency 170,056 (4,697) 4,697 — —

Non U.S. government 95,087 (3,063) 3,063 — —

Agency MBS 162,846 (8,111) 8,111 — —

Securities exposed to credit spreads:

Corporates 464,929 (16,568) 16,568 (16,910) 16,910

Non Agency CMBS 23,735 (91) 91 (92) 92

Non Agency RMBS 1,032 (1) 1 (13) 13

Asset-backed securities 618 (23) 23 (23) 23

U.S. State and municipals 2,998 (141) 141 (139) 139

921,301 (32,695) 32,695 (17,177) 17,177

Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows, assets and liabilities will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates.  Foreign currency risk is managed by seeking to match the estimated insurance liabilities payable in foreign currencies
with assets, including cash and investments that are also denominated in such currencies.

AXIS Re SE
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

RISK PROFILE
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________27